

ABBOTSFORD | CALGARY | EDMONTON | PORTLAND | SEATTLE | SPOKANE | ST. THOMAS | WINNIPEG

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: 12/07/2023

ALLIANCE DOOR PRODUCTS IS COMING TO UTAH

As a leader in the building material industry, Alliance Door Products is looking forward to serving Utah with a new location in Salt Lake City.

December 7, 2023 – Lynden, WA – The Alliance Door Products team—from the Pacific Northwest to British Columbia, to Alberta, to Manitoba and Ontario—is excited to welcome Salt Lake to the family! This new location will allow Alliance Door Products' top-quality products and services to be available to everyone throughout Utah.

"Given recent events in our trading geography, the next natural step for us is to expand further into the Mountain States.

We've expanded across the Pacific Northwest and Canada, offering quality products and services, and we're excited to do the same in Utah as we get set to open in 2024."

- John Ridder, President, Alliance Door Products

Alliance Door Products is a wholesale distributor of architectural, commercial, and residential interior and exterior doors, door systems, hardware, and millwork in both the U.S.A. and Canada. A family-owned-and-operated business enterprise, they're committed to providing the highest quality products and the most responsive service in order to support their customers and partners and care for their communities. You can find their current locations in Portland OR, Seattle WA, and Spokane WA, and Abbotsford BC, Calgary AB, Edmonton AB, Winnipeg MB, and St Thomas ON.

For further information on Alliance Door Products' expansion into Salt Lake City, UT, please contact Mike Strauser, Vice President at mike.strauser@alliancedoorproducts.com.

For employment opportunities, visit www.alliancedoorproducts.com/us/careers.

Page 1 of 1

###